Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies Thomas E. Erickson James J. Erickson Timothy A. Bachman	6.7.04	Name: UltiMed, Inc	of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		2
3. Nature of conveyance:			6
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 28	37 East 6th Street
05/27/2004 Execution Date:		City: St. Paul	State: MN_Zip: 55101
Application number(s) or pate		IN OI OF III	duress(es) attached? res
If this document is being filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DICATION, the execution da	ate of the application is: _5/2
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	B. Patent No.(s)	
*******	Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			olications and patents involve
Name:Roger W. Jensen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Roger W.	Jensen & Assoc., Ltd.	Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit accou
8127 Penns	ylvania Circle	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address:	.	10-0475	
City: Minneapolis State: MI	N_Zip:_55438		
	DO NOT US	BE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,	Thomas E. Erickson	of	Crossiake ,	
County of	Crow Wing	_, and State of	Minnesota	
	James J. Erickson	_ of	Mound	
County of	Hennepin	_, and State of	Minnesota , an	d
	Timothy A. Bachman	of	St. Paul	
County of	Ramsey	_, and State of	Minnesota	_
have invented certain new and	useful improvements in	SHARPS CONTAI	NER FOR USED PEN NEEDLE ASSEMBLIES	
for which an application is about	t to be made for Letters Pate	nt of the United Sta	tes, said application having been executed on even	
date herewith, and				
Whereas, UltiMed, In	c., a corporation organized ar	nd existing under th	e laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its	
principal offices at 287 East Six	th Street, St. Paul, MN, U.S.A	A. is desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said	
invention, said application and i	in, to and under any and all L	etters Patent to be	obtained therefor;	
Now, therefore, for ge	ood and valuable consideration	on to us paid by the	said UltiMed, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged, we have sold, a	ssigned and transferred, and	by these presents	do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said	
UltiMed, Inc., its successors an	d assigns, our entire right, title	e and interest in an	d to said invention, said application and the Letters	
Patent, both foreign and domes	stic, that may or shall issue, in	ncluding all of our rig	ghts under any and all international conventions,	
treaties and/or agreements con	cerning patents to which the	United States is a p	earty, and we do hereby authorize and request the	
Commissioner of Patents to iss	ue said Letters Patent to the	above mentioned a	ssignee in accordance herewith.	
We further authorize	said assignee, its successors	and assigns, or an	yone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters	
Patent, in its own name if desire	ed, in any and all foreign cour	ntries, and additiona	ally to claim the filing date of said United States	
application and/or otherwise tal	ke advantage of the provision	s of any internation	al convention, treaty and/or agreement.	
We do hereby coven	ant and agree with the said a	ssignee, its success	sors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing	
or do any act whatsoever confli	cting with these presents, and	d that we or our exe	ecutors or administrators will at any time upon	
request, without further or addit	tional consideration, but at the	e expense of the sa	id assignee, its successors and assigns, execute	
such additional writings and do	such additional acts as said	assignee, its succes	ssors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable	
to perfect the assignee's enjoyr	ment of this grant, and render	all necessary assis	stance in making application for and obtaining	
original, divisional, reissued or	extended Letters Patent of th	e United States, or	any of and all foreign countries on said invention,	
and in enforcing any rights, occ	curring as a result of such app	olications or patents	, by giving testimony in any proceedings or	
transactions involving such app	olications or patents.			
		_		
Date 5-27	, 2004			
•		Thomas	E. Eriekson	
Date May 2			1'1	_
		James	Etickstof 1	
Date 5/27	2004		humt the m	
-		Timothy	A. Bachmair	

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0146

State of	Minnesota	•		
	Ramse 7)ss.		
County of	anth.)		
On this	E. Erickson	, 200	4, before me personally a	ppeared
	knowledged that he executed	the same as his from	ee act and deed	d in and who executed the foregoing
			/ mit	V, DV
			Notary Pu	lic
State of	Minnesota)	***************************************	MOTHY J. HUGHES \$
County of	Ramse)ss.)		DAKOTA COUNTY
On this	27 day of M		Ewww	Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 \$
James J	Erickson to me	Known to be the pe	i, before me personally a erson described in and wi	no executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged	that he executed the same a	s his free act and o	leed.	$A \subseteq A \cup A \cup A$
			- / m	, Wy
			Notary Put	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of	Minnesota))ss.	NOTARY PL	Y J. HUGHES \$ BELIC - MINNESOTA \$
County of	Ramse)	DAKO My Comm. E	TA COUNTY \$ =voires .len. 31, 2005 \$
On this	271/ day of M	1 200-	, before me personally a	ppeared \(\Delta\)
	A. Bachman ent and acknowledged that he	to m	e known to be the person	described in and who executed the
toregoing monume	and devilowiedged that he	executed the Saint	as his free act and deed	
			Notary Put	olic) * JJ J
				7
			\$ ~ TY . II	MIGHES ?
			NO ARY PUBLIC	- MINNESOTA
			My Comm. Expire	> OUNTY
				~~~~~~

**RECORDED: 06/07/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0147